

Versus

The State of Maharashtra & Anr. ...Respondents

Mr. Prajakt M. Arjunwadkar (through VC) a/w Ms. J.B. Gharat, Mr. P.S. Hande and Mr. O.S. Shinde for Applicant
Mr. A.S. Gawai, APP for State.

CORAM: R.M. Joshi, J.

DATE : 9th March 2026.

P.C.:

1. Heard.
2. Issue notice to the Respondent No.2 made returnable on 6th April 2026.
3. Learned APP waives service of notice on behalf of the State.
4. Learned APP to instruct the concerned Police Station to intimate to the Respondent No.2 about pendency of the Application.

[R.M. JOSHI, J.]